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FUEL CHARGING AND CONTROLS -
TDVS8 4.4L DIESEL



SPECIFICATIONS

Torque Specifications

ITEM

LH Turbocharger boost pressure pipe bolts
Injector heat shield nuts
Injector retaining clamp bolts

++ Fuel injection high-pressure fuel supply line, fuel rail and
injector unions

Stage 1

Stage 2
Stage 3

++ Fuel injection high-pressure fuel supply line, fuel pump
unions

Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

High-pressure fuel pipe clamp bolts
High-pressure fuel pump bolts
High-pressure fuel pump shield bolts
Fuel rail retaining bolts

Throttle body retaining bolts
Dynamic response fluid reservoir bolt

High-pressure fuel pump timing gear bolt

NM

10

10

Finger
tight

10

73°

Finger
tight

10

80°

10

24

10

23

11

60

LB-FT

Finger
tight

73°

Finger
tight

80°

18

17

42

LB-IN
89
53

89

Finger
tight

89

73°

Finger
tight

89

80°

89

212

89

204

97

78

531

++ New pipes must be installed




